
BOROUGH OF BROXBOURNE 

RESULTS OF ELECTION 
HELD ON 4th MAY 2023 

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the Borough Council Elections was as follows:- 
The elected Candidate is marked 'E'. 

 

 

WARD 
 

CANDIDATE 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Number 

of Votes 

HODDESDON NORTH 
  
 
 
Poll:  26.26 %     

Ian KEMP 
Peter KEMP 
Janet Ann WAREHAM 
Steve WORTLEY 

Green Party 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour and Co-operative Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

154 
149 
436 

1196E 

HODDESDON TOWN 

AND RYE PARK 
 

Poll:  20.78 % 

Roy CLEMENTS 
Alexander James CURTIS 
Glynis Rosemary EVANS 
Tim VIZER 

Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

Labour Party 
Liberal Democrats 

159 
746E 
447 
114 

BROXBOURNE AND 

HODDESDON SOUTH 
 
Poll:  31.85 %   

Sally KEMP 
Paul Vincent MASON 
Kiran THOMAS 
Roy William WAREHAM 

Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
Labour and Co-operative Party 

668 
1269E 
146 
255 

WORMLEY AND 

TURNFORD 
 
Poll:  21.14 % 

Mario ANGELI 
Owen BRETT 
Nick NICHOLSON 
Seema Ajay RAJANI 

Labour Party 
Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 

570 
128 
891E 
70 

CHESHUNT NORTH 
 
 

 
Poll: 23.86 % 

Madela BADDOCK 
Kostas INCHENKO 
Sacha Leigh KANATLI 
Zahra Lee SPENCER 

Green Party 
Liberal Democrats 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Labour Party 

104 
156 
719E 
587 

CHESHUNT SOUTH 

AND THEOBALDS 
 
Poll:  25.71 % 

Beth CHARLEY 
Ian Martin Charles DUST 
Cody MCCORMICK 
Tony SIRACUSA 

Green Party 
Labour Party 
Independent 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

97 
654 
214 
805E 

WALTHAM CROSS 

 
 
 
Poll:  22.37 % 

Fabio BONFANTE 
Bob GLEDHILL 
David Patrick McPADDEN 
Selina Elizabeth NORGROVE 
Christine THOMAS 

Liberal Democrats 
Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Labour Party 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 

114 
90 

530 
1000E 

49 
FLAMSTEAD END 
 
 
 
Poll:  21.67 % 

Rishi MEHTA 
Lisa NEWBY 
Kypros Vasilios SAVOPOULOS 
Paul Nicholas SEEBY 
Aaron SMITH 

Green Party 
Labour Party 
Liberal Democrats 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition 

91 
361 
100 
856E 
11 

GOFFS OAK 
 
 
Poll:  24.31 % 

Kathy CONDON 
Corina GANDER 
Trevor GRIFFITHS 
David Bryan PAYNE 

Labour Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Green Party 
Liberal Democrats 

200 
910E 
97 

569 

ROSEDALE AND BURY 

GREEN 
 
Poll:  22.10 % 

Karen BRETT 
Martin GREENSMYTH 
James Christopher SPENCER 

Green Party 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Labour Party 

201 
732E 
571 

OVERALL POLL :24.01            % 

Dated  4th  May 2023 

 
J Stack 

Returning Officer 
 

 


