BOROUGH OF BROXBOURNE RESULTS OF ELECTION

HELD ON 4th MAY 2023

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the Borough Council Elections was as follows:

The elected Candidate is marked 'E'.

WARD	CANDIDATE	DESCRIPTION	Number of Votes
HODDESDON NORTH	Ian KEMP		154
HODDESDON NORTH	Peter KEMP	Green Party Liberal Democrats	149
	Janet Ann WAREHAM	Labour and Co-operative Party	436
	Steve WORTLEY	The Conservative Party Candidate	1196E
Poll: 26.26 %		· ·	
HODDESDON TOWN	Roy CLEMENTS	Green Party	159
AND RYE PARK	Alexander James CURTIS	The Conservative Party Candidate	746E
	Glynis Rosemary EVANS	Labour Party	447
Poll: 20.78 %	Tim VIZER	Liberal Democrats	114
BROXBOURNE AND	Sally KEMP	Green Party	668
HODDESDON SOUTH	Paul Vincent MASON	The Conservative Party Candidate	1269E
	Kiran THOMAS	Liberal Democrats	146
Poll: 31.85 %	Roy William WAREHAM	Labour and Co-operative Party	255
WORMLEY AND	Mario ANGELI	Labour Party	570
TURNFORD	Owen BRETT	Green Party	128
5 11 54 44 54	Nick NICHOLSON	The Conservative Party Candidate	891E
Poll: 21.14 %	Seema Ajay RAJANI	Liberal Democrats	70
CHESHUNT NORTH	Madela BADDOCK	Green Party	104
	Kostas INCHENKO	Liberal Democrats	156
	Sacha Leigh KANATLI	The Conservative Party Candidate	719E
Poll: 23.86 %	Zahra Lee SPENCER	Labour Party	587
CHESHUNT SOUTH	Beth CHARLEY	Green Party	97
AND THEOBALDS	Ian Martin Charles DUST	Labour Party	654
	Cody MCCORMICK	Independent	214
Poll: 25.71 %	Tony SIRACUSA	The Conservative Party Candidate	805E
WALTHAM CROSS	Fabio BONFANTE	Liberal Democrats	114
	Bob GLEDHILL	Green Party	90
	David Patrick McPADDEN	The Conservative Party Candidate	530
D-II. 00 07 0/	Selina Elizabeth NORGROVE	Labour Party	1000E
Poll: 22.37 %	Christine THOMAS	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	49
FLAMSTEAD END	Rishi MEHTA	Green Party	91
	Lisa NEWBY	Labour Party	361
	Kypros Vasilios SAVOPOULOS	Liberal Democrats	100
Poll: 21.67 %	Paul Nicholas SEEBY	The Conservative Party Candidate	856E
	Aaron SMITH	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition	11
GOFFS OAK	Kathy CONDON	Labour Party	200
	Corina GANDER	The Conservative Party Candidate	910E
Poll: 24.31 %	Trevor GRIFFITHS	Green Party	97
	David Bryan PAYNE	Liberal Democrats	569
ROSEDALE AND BURY	Karen BRETT	Green Party The Consequentials Porty Condidate	201
GREEN	Martin GREENSMYTH	The Conservative Party Candidate	732E
Dally 00 40 07	James Christopher SPENCER	Labour Party	571
Poll: 22.10 %			

OVERALL POLL:24.01

%

Dated 4th May 2023

J Stack Returning Officer